## LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY P. O. Box 3579 Midland, Texas 79702

OPERATOR	Barbara Fasken	ADDRESS	303	W.	Wall	St.,	Midland,	TX	79701
LEASE NAME	Consolidated State	 r	VELL I		9. 19	01	3		
LEASE WANE_	consolidated State		VELL 1	V OP1.	DEK				

LOCATION 660' FNL & 2128'FWL, Section 9, T-17-S, R-37-E, Lea County, New Mexico

	ACCUMULATIVE			
DEPTH	INCLINATION - DEGREES	DISPLACEMENT	DISPLACEMENT	
9935	7 1/2	4.05	264.03	
9966	7 1/4	3.91	267.94	
10031	7 1/2	8.48	276.42	
10094	7 1/2	8.22	284.64	
10125	7 1/2	4.05	288.69	
10188	7 1/2	8.22	296.91	
10251	7 1/2	8.22	305.13	
10314	7 1/4	7.95	313.08	
10405	6 1/2	10.30	323.38	
10499	6	9.83	333.21	
10645	5 1/4	13.36	346.57	
11117	1 1/2	12.36	358.93	
11230	1 1/4	2.47	361.40	

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. LANDIS DRILLING COMPANY

V/ce President - Contracts

## AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Gary W. Chappell known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed hereabove, who on making deposition, under known to me oath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the Operator of the well identified above, and that to the best of his knowledge and belief, such well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertical whatsoever.

AFFIDANT'S SIGNATURE

Q:-Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 3rd September day of 1 1 /2 19 86.

NOTARY PUBLIC

TINM'E TRAVIS Now, rubble in & for Two State of Texas

My Commission Expires 219-83